506057127 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6103841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARREN J. WILSON	10/17/2016
DAVID B. HARNESS	10/17/2016
HENRY FABER	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.
Street Address:	1450 BROOKS RD
City:	MEMPHIS
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16560703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7813364744

Email: DOCKETING@KDBFIRM.COM
Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8178.4441C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLE SEATON	
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Seaton/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506057127 REEL: 052646 FRAME: 0527

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052646 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, Darren J. Wilson, David B. Harness, and Henry Faber, hereby assign to <u>SMITH & NEPHEW, INC.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of husiness at 1450 Brooks Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38116, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for

Application Serial Number: 15/302,899

DMLS ORTHOPEDIC INTRAMEDULLARY DEVICE AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE Filed: October 7, 2016

Entitled:

Application Serial Number: PCT/US2015/025429

Entitled: DMLS ORTHOPEDIC INTRAMEDULLARY DEVICE AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE Filed: <u>April 10, 2015</u>

Application Serial Number: 61/978,806

Entitled: DMLS ORTHOPAEDIC INTRAMEDULLARY DEVICE AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE Filed: April 11 2014

Application Serial Number: 61/978,804

Entitled: DMLS ORTHOPAEDIC INTRAMEDULLARY NAIL AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURE Filed: April 11, 2014

and I/we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 050646 FRAME: 0829

Atty Docket No. SMNE-276/PT-4441-US-PCT

DATE: 17 h ocrobal 2016.	W CWIIson	
	Darren J. Wilson I Fairfield Court Gale Lane York YO24 3EX UNITED KINGDOM	
STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF		
COUNTY OF		
, there personally appear	he undersigned, a notary public for the State of ed Darren J. Wilson, personally known to me (or	
this Assignment, who acknowledged having ex	nce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to ecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity and se person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires;	

Assignment Page 2 of 5

DATE: <u>/ 0 ~ / 7 ~ / 6</u>

David B. Harness

1385 Canadaville Loop

Eads, Tennessee 38028

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF TENNESSEE

COUNTY OF Sh

On October 120/6, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 12 messe. There personally appeared David B. Harness, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY

Carinhinion Caring

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7

DATE: 10/17/16

Henry Faber 162 South Yates Road Memphis, Tennessee 38120 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF <u>Tennessee</u>)

On Detober 17 2016, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 1engesse. It there personally appeared Henry Faber, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires; 7-31-20/9



Accepted by:

SMITH & NEPHEW, 1002

By: Mark Gorman

Title: Associate General Counsel Intellectual Property

Assignment Page 5 of S

PATENT REEL: 052648 FRAME: 0833